

MISC 231-2024

Order No. 08 dt.01-12-2025

Today is fixed for order/ evidence.

Petitioner is absent with out any steps till 1 p.m.

None appeared , none moved on calls.

Petitioner is directed to s/c as to why the case shall not be dismissed for default.

Fix **11-03-2026** for s/c by the petitioner i/d dismiss.

Debojit Das

(JO CODE WB 01370)